

保 險 單 POLICY SCHEDULE

保险计划 Insurance Plan: 联动无限: 安联户外保障计划二
HUIZE Outdoor Activity Insurance Plan 2
保单号 Policy No.: 301-1-593-17-0000142452-00
保单生成日 Issuance Date: 2017-08-24 14:53:49
保单生效日 Effective Date: 2017-09-01 00:00:00 (北京时间Beijing Time)
保单到期日 Expiry Date: 2017-09-02 00:00:00 (北京时间Beijing Time)

投保人 Policy Holder: 张三测试
投保人手机号码 Phone No.: 13800138000
被保险人人数 Num of Insured: 1
总保费 Total Premium: RMB 145.00
备注 Remark:

全球救援



24 小时全球紧急救援服务、保单验真、理赔咨询服务, 请拨打:
24 hours service hotline for emergency medical evacuation, policy verification and claim advice:
400-800-2020 (境内 China)
+86 20 8513 2999 (境外 Overseas)

在线快速理赔、保单验真、条款下载、查询服务
Swift online claim, policy verification, wording download and inquiry service
请扫码关注安联财险官方微信服务号



保障利益 Benefits

保障利益 Benefits	保险金额 SI (RMB)
意外身故及伤残 Accidental death and disability	300,000.00
猝死保障 Sudden death	50,000.00
意外医疗(免赔额100元) Accident medical reimbursement (deductible RMB100)	30,000.00
每日住院津贴(30日为限) Daily hospital income (30 days limited)	100.00
重症监护每日住院津贴(30日为限) ICU Daily hospital income (30 days limited)	200.00
中暑保障(赔付80%) Sunstroke	2,000.00
高原反应保障(赔付80%) Altitude Reaction	2,000.00
紧急医疗运送和送返 Emergency medical evacuation and repatriation	100,000.00
身故遗体运返(丧葬费用以20000元为限) Repatriation of remains (funeral expenses limited to RMB20,000)	20,000.00
公共场所个人责任 Personal liability in public place	200,000.00

特别提示 Notes

- 若被保险人自愿投保由本保险公司承保的多种综合保险(不包括团体保险), 且在不同保障产品中有相同保障利益的, 则本保险公司仅按其中保险金额最高者做出赔偿。 If the Insured Person has voluntarily applied for more than one insurance policy (excluding group insurance policy) underwritten by the Company and there are same benefits in multiple insurance policies, the Company will only pay the benefit up to the highest limit of that benefit under one insurance policy.
- 可承保海拔6000米以下的旅游、定向运动、露营、拓展、场地趣味活动、远足徒步、山地穿越、无人区(沙漠、戈壁等)穿越、洞穴体验(由相关部门开发的固定路线)、野外生存、登山、人工/自然场地攀岩及下降、攀冰、滑雪、划船、游泳、潜水(下潜深度不超过18米)、溯溪、帆船、帆板、皮划艇、漂流、自驾车、自行车、人工/山地轮滑、骑马游玩、马术(培训、竞速、绕桶)活动。 Cover activities below altitude of 6000 meters including tourism, orienteering, camping, outreach, site fun activity, hiking, hiking through mountain, hiking through uninhabited region (desert and gobi etc), caving (fixed routes developed by related departments), wilderness survival, mountaineering, rock climbing and declining in artificial/natural site, ice climbing, skiing, boating, swimming, diving (descending to depths no more than 18 meters), river trekking, sailing, boardsailing, canoeing, rafting, self-driving, biking, roller skating, horse riding (for fun, training, racing and barrel).
- 被保险人的投保年龄为0-65周岁。
- 本产品(包含一个或多个保险计划)每一被保险人限投一份, 多投无效。 Each Insured Person shall only apply for one insurance policy.
- 本保单所约定的旅行是指被保险人出于休闲、商务或其他目的, 到法定住所地或经常居住地市级区域以外的地方, 不超过一年的游览和逗留活动。 "Travel" means a visit or stay less than one year that, for leisure, business or other purposes of the Insured, outside the municipal area of his/her legal domicile or habitual residence.
- 未满18周岁的未成年人的身故保险金额不超过保监会规定的限额。 For minor Insured under 18 years old, the actual Accidental Death benefit cannot exceed the amount that specified by CIRC.
- 不承保必须借助登山绳索、登山向导(非旅行社导游)完成的登山活动, 以及借助水下供气瓶(非呼吸管)呼吸辅助设备完成的潜水活动(但在旅游景点的专业潜水教练指导下进行的休闲潜水活动除外)。 Do not cover mountaineering or rock climbing necessitating the use of guides (other than tour guides) or ropes, underwater activities involving the use of underwater breathing apparatus (other than snorkeling or undertaken for leisure purposes under the guidance of professional diving instructors at tourist attractions).
- 除非保险公司另行书面同意, 否则不承保滑翔翼、滑翔伞、跳伞、探险活动、非固定路线洞穴探险、特技表演, 任何海拔6,000米以上的户外运动及潜水深度大于18米的活动。 Unless agreed by the insurance company, do not cover hang gliding, gliding parachute, parachuting, exploration, caving (non-fixed routes), aerobic display, activities above altitude of 6,000 meters, diving (descending to depths more than 18 meters).
- 所有的保额、保费、保险责任均以安联财产保险(中国)有限公司签发的保单及保险条款为准。 All insurance benefits, premium and liabilities shall be subject to the corresponding terms and conditions stated in a formal insurance policy and clauses issued by Allianz China General Insurance Company Ltd.

被保险人列表 Insured List

序号 Serial	姓名 Insured Name	证件号 ID/Passport	出生日期 Birth Date	与投保人关系 Relationship	行业 Sector	职业 Occupation	保费(RMB) Premium	受益人类型 Beneficiary Type
1	张三测试	999999999999999	1988-06-18	本人	一般	内勤人员	145.00	法定

销售渠道 Sales Channel: 深圳市慧择保险经纪有限公司
销售人员 Sales Person:

收费日期 Date of Premium Receipt: 2017-08-24 14:53:49
打印时间 Date of Printing: 2017-08-24 14:53:49

安联财产保险(中国)有限公司 盖章/授权签字
Allianz China General Insurance Company Ltd. Stamp/Authorized Signature

张涛

